
 काया�लय

नं
Office of the Controller Of Defence Accounts

No.1 Staff Road,  Secunderabad
(Tele/Fax:040

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
No.EDP/5801/AMC/PCs 
 
 
 
            Sub: Corrigendum to this office RFP
    

 Please refer to this office RFP for comprehensive AMC, uploaded earlier
30.11.2018 in this website

          
1. The Vendor should quote letter no EDP/5801/AMC/PCs while submitting the 

proposals. 
2. Point 7 in Terms and Conditions

engineers should be paid as per the minimum wages act
increase in minimum wages
only’. 
 

           Other details pertaining to th
 
 DCDA has seen. 
 
 
    
    
    
 

काया�लय ,र�ा लेखा िनयं�क 

न.ं 1 �टाफ रोड, िस�क�ाबाद , 
Office of the Controller Of Defence Accounts 

No.1 Staff Road,  Secunderabad-500 009 
(Tele/Fax:040-27843385/27847957 ext 407 Fax: 040-27810499) 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       CORRIGENDUM      

Sub: Corrigendum to this office RFP for comprehensive AMC. 
  ****** 

Please refer to this office RFP for comprehensive AMC, uploaded earlier
website. The following additions are made to the RFP.

The Vendor should quote letter no EDP/5801/AMC/PCs while submitting the 

in Terms and Conditions may be read as ‘Wages to the resident service 

engineers should be paid as per the minimum wages act
increase in minimum wages or VDA, it should be borne by the 

Other details pertaining to the above said RFP shall remain the same.

                    
         (J ANJAN KUMAR)
      Sr.Accounts Officer(EDP)

 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   Date: 04.12.2018 

Please refer to this office RFP for comprehensive AMC, uploaded earlier on 
. The following additions are made to the RFP. 

The Vendor should quote letter no EDP/5801/AMC/PCs while submitting the 

Wages to the resident service 

engineers should be paid as per the minimum wages act, in case of any 
, it should be borne by the Vendor 

e above said RFP shall remain the same. 

    Sd/- 
(J ANJAN KUMAR) 

Sr.Accounts Officer(EDP) 


